
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015610-2024 

Contract

Insurance Provision - Modification

Prospect Community Housing Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-015610
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0407e8  
Published 16 May 2024, 3:50pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Prospect Community Housing Ltd

6 Westburn Avenue, Wester Hailes

Edinburgh

EH14 2TH

Email

brendan.fowler@prospectch.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1314585480

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015610-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015610-2024
mailto:brendan.fowler@prospectch.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.prospectch.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1196
3

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Insurance Provision - Modification

II.1.2) Main CPV code

66510000 - Insurance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This Voluntary Ex-Ante Transparency (VEAT) notice relates to the extension of the
existing Insurance Provision contract. Having sought advice, to meet our statutory
regulatory requirements as a Registered Social Landlord, these public contracts shall be
modified and awarded under Regulation 72 (1) (c) utilising the Modification of contracts
during their term “by circumstances Prospect Community Housing (PCH) could not have

http://www.prospectch.org.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11963
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11963


Page 3 to 6

foreseen”.

Justification of this intention together with full details of the intended contract are included
within sections II.2.4 and IV.1.1 of this notice.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £204,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66510000 - Insurance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Prospect Community Housing (PCH) intends to extend the existing Insurance Provision
contract due to end 30 September 2024 to the 30 September 2026 with Marsh Ltd who
are the current insurance service Broker/provider.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-029275

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/029275-2023


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Marsh Ltd

Ground Floor West, 300 TVP2, Thames Valley Park Drive

Reading

RG6 1PT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £204,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

It should be noted that this VEAT notice is intended to inform the market of the intention to
modify a contract under Regulation 72 (1) (c) and whilst the PCS system requires an
award date prior to the VEAT notice publication for the avoidance of doubt it should be
noted that the contract has not been entered into prior to the publication of this notice.

(SC Ref:766915)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-19T23:40:50+0000
	TCPDF




